
Merrimack (0-1) -vs- Hofstra (1-0)
2/6/2022 at Hempstead, NY (Shuart Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Merrimack Goals: ROONEY, Tommy (2); THOMAS, Christian (2); FERRARA, Michael (1); ROONEY, Jack (1); HOGAN, Trace (1) 
Assists: THOMAS, Christian (3); ROONEY, Jack (1); BLACK, Sean (1) 
 
Hofstra Goals: McIntosh, Dylan (2); Jones, Rory (1); Rudd, Colton (1); Sykes, Justin (1); Lutfi, Sam (1); Sheridan, Ryan (1); Kane, Gerard
(1) 
Assists: Rudd, Colton (2); Lutfi, Sam (2); Turner, Griffin (1); Elder, Matt (1); Kane, Gerard (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Shuart Stadium
Penalties: Ardrey, Sterlyn 1st/12:41; JOYAL, Carlin 1st/05:31; Ochs, Daniel 1st/03:37; JORGENSON, Joseph 2nd/06:30; Hickis, Richie
3rd/06:22; Ragault, Charlie 4th/04:29; Ochs, Daniel 4th/00:13
Officials: James Vignona; Gavin Chamberlain; Christopher Schmidt; Hofstra Sports Info

Date: 2/6/2022
Attendance: 815

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Merrimack 1 3 1 2 7
Hofstra 3 0 4 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Merrimack 8 5 10 13 36
Hofstra 8 9 7 7 31

Shots On Goal
Merrimack 4 5 6 8 23
Hofstra 5 5 5 3 18

Saves
Merrimack 2 5 1 2 10
Hofstra 3 2 5 6 16

Turnovers
Merrimack 3 3 3 4 13
Hofstra 4 4 5 4 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Merrimack 5-5 6-8 3-3 5-5 19-21
Hofstra 5-6 4-4 7-7 6-7 22-24

Ground Balls
Merrimack 5 5 5 7 22
Hofstra 5 8 9 3 25

Face Offs
Merrimack 1 1 3 3 8
Hofstra 4 3 3 1 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Merrimack 2 0 1 2 0-5
Hofstra 1 1 0 0 0-2



Merrimack 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 ROONEY, Jack 1 1 2 7 1 2 0 - -
D 17 PEREZ-BLANCO,NICHOLA 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 20 VOGT, Henry 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
A 22 ROONEY, Tommy 2 0 2 9 0 2 0 - -
M 23 HOGAN, Trace 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 - -
M 29 BLACK, Sean 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 - -

D 34 JOYAL, Carlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 39 THOMAS, Christian 2 3 5 7 0 2 0 - -
D 46 CONLEY, Joe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 54 BALCH, Mason 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -

1 FERRARA, Michael 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
8 REED, Riley 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
9 BARRON, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 GLOVER, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 RICHARDS, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 MCINNIS, Brennan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 COLE, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 SUTTER, Karl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
27 KEVERLINE, Rory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 WILLIAMS, Andrew 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -

32 JORGENSON, Joseph 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
33 MCINTYRE, Johnny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 WALSH, Sam 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
44 CARR, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 FRENCH, Allyn 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8-17 -
50 RUSSELL, Brian 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 7 5 12 36 22 13 3 8-19
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 VOGT, Henry 60:00 8 10 L



Hofstra 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 7 Rudd, Colton 1 2 3 6 0 1 0 - -
M 12 Elder, Matt 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
M 14 Sykes, Justin 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 - -

M 18 Ardrey, Sterlyn 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
D 19 Ford, Tom 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 - -
A 21 McIntosh, Dylan 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 - -
D 27 Hegarty, Tim 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 32 Lutfi, Sam 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 - -
GK 33 Gates, Mac 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 41 McIntosh, Bryan 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -

1 Herber, Brian 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9-14 -
2 Kale, Corey 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 - -

4 Ragault, Charlie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
5 Jones, Rory 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Turner, Griffin 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Seesz, Dalton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
20 Patterson, Chase 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-5 -

22 Hickis, Richie 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

01:00
35 McDermott, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Recher, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

50 Ochs, Daniel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
55 Sheridan, Ryan 1 0 1 5 1 3 0 - -
66 Madsen, John 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
99 Kane, Gerard 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 7 15 31 25 17 6 11-19
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Gates, Mac 60:00 7 16 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MER HOFSTRA
1st 13:58 FERRARA, Michael Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:05 Rudd, Colton Lutfi, Sam 1 1
1st 08:06 Lutfi, Sam Rudd, Colton 1 2
1st 00:05 Jones, Rory Rudd, Colton 1 3
2nd 13:08 HOGAN, Trace ROONEY, Jack 2 3
2nd 07:23 ROONEY, Tommy THOMAS, Christian 3 3
2nd 01:42 ROONEY, Tommy THOMAS, Christian 4 3
3rd 08:44 Sheridan, Ryan Turner, Griffin 4 4
3rd 06:55 THOMAS, Christian BLACK, Sean 5 4
3rd 05:04 McIntosh, Dylan Lutfi, Sam 5 5
3rd 02:42 Kane, Gerard Unassisted 5 6
3rd 01:21 McIntosh, Dylan Elder, Matt 5 7
4th 10:01 THOMAS, Christian Unassisted 6 7
4th 05:35 Sykes, Justin Kane, Gerard 6 8
4th 00:33 ROONEY, Jack THOMAS, Christian 7 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:41 HOFSTRA Ardrey, Sterlyn 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 05:31 MER JOYAL, Carlin 00:30 PUSHING
1st 03:37 HOFSTRA Ochs, Daniel 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 06:30 MER JORGENSON, Joseph 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:22 HOFSTRA Hickis, Richie 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 04:29 HOFSTRA Ragault, Charlie 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:13 HOFSTRA Ochs, Daniel 00:30 INTERFERENCE


